
State o f  Cal i f  o rn i  a 
A I R  RESOURCES BOARD 

EXECUTIVE ORDER D-1-2 
Relat ing t o  Exemptions under Section 27156 

o f  the Vehicle Code 

CONTIGN ITRON COMPANY 
"MODEL 4-8" 

Pursuant t o  the au tho r i t y  vested i n  the A i r  Resources Board by Section 27156 o f  
the Vehicle Code; and 

Pursuant t o  the au tho r i t y  vested i n  the undersigned by Section 39023 o f  the 
Heal t h  and Safety Code ; 

IT I S  ORDERED AND RESOLVED: That the i n s t a l l a t i o n  o f  a "Model 4-8" e lec t ron ic  
i g n i t i o n  system manufactured by Cont igni t ron Company has been found by the 
Board t o  no t  reduce the ef fect iveness o f  required motor veh ic le  p o l l u t i o n  
con t ro l  devices on 1966 through 1970 model year vehic les w i t h  engine displacement 
of 50 through 140 cubic inches, except Volkswagens and those vehic les equipped 
w i t h  capac i t ive  discharge i g n i t i o n  systems, Therefore, vehf c les  so equipped 
are exempt from the p roh ib i t i ons  o f  Section 271 56 o f  the Vehicle Code. 

The "Model 4-8" e lec t ron ic  i g n i t i o n  system consists o f  a t r ans i s to r i zed  
power swi tching c i r c u i t ,  e l ec t ron i c  t imer  c i r c u i t ,  and c i r c u i t s  t o  con t ro l  
spark t im ing  as a func t ion  o f  engine speed. 

This Executive Order i s  v a l i d  provided t h a t  i n s t a l l a t i o n  i ns t r uc t i ons  f o r  t h i s  
device w i l l  no t  recommend tun ing the veh ic le  t o  spec i f i ca t ions  d i f f e r e n t  than 
those l i s t e d  by the veh ic le  manufacturer. 

Changes made t o  the design o r  operat ing condi t ions o f  the device, as o r i g i n a l l y  
submitted t o  the A i r  Resources Board f o r  evaluation, t h a t  adversely a f f e c t  the 
veh ic le 's  p o l l u t i o n  con t ro l  devices sha l l  i n va l i da te  t h i s  Executive Order. 

Marketing o f  t h i s  device using an i d e n t i f i c a t i o n  o ther  than t h a t  shown 
i n  t h i s  Executive Order o r  marketing o f  t h i s  device f o r  an app l i ca t ion  
other than those l i s t e d  i n  t h i s  Executive Order sha l l  be p roh ib i ted  unless 
p r i o r  approval i s  obtained from the A i r  Resources Board. 

This Executive Order does no t  cons t i tu te  any opinion as t o  the e f f e c t  t h a t  
the use o f  t h i s  device may have on any warranty e i t h e r  expressed o r  impl ied 
by the veh ic le  manufacturer. 

THIS EXECUTIVE ORDER DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CERTIFICATIOV, ACCREDITATION, OR 
APPROVAL BY THE A I R  RESOURCES BOARD ON ANY CLAIMS OF THE APPLICANT CONCERrIING 
ANTI-POLLUTION BENEFITS, OR ANY OTHER TYPE OF ENDORSEMENT BY THE A I R  RESOURCES 
BOARD OF ALLEGED BENEFITS OF THE "MODEL 4-8" DEVICE. 

No c la im o f  any kind, such as "Approved by A i r  Resources Board" may be made 
w i t h  respect t o  the ac t ion  taken here in  i n  any adver t i s ing  o r  o ther  o r a l  o r  
w r i  t t e n  comnuni cat ion. 



Sectf on 17500 o f  the Business and Professions Code makes unlawful, untrue 
o r  misleading advert is ing,  and Section 17534 makes v i o l a t i o n  punishable as 
a misdemeanor. 

Sections 39130 and 39184 o f  the Health and Safety Code provide as fo l lows:  

"39130. No person s h a l l  i n s t a l l ,  s e l l ,  o f f e r  f o r  sale, o r  advert ise, 
or ,  except i n  an app l i ca t ion  t o  the board f o r  c e r t i f i c a t i o n  o f  a 
device, represent, any device as a motor veh ic le  p o l l u t i o n  con t ro l  
device unless t h a t  device has been c e r t i f i e d  by the board. No 
person sha l l  s e l l ,  o f f e r  f o r  sale, advert ise,  o r  represent any motor 
vehic le p o l l u t i o n  con t ro l  device as a c e r t i f i e d  device which, i n  
fact,. i s  no t  a c e r t i f i e d  device. Any v i o l a t i o n  o f  t h i s  sect ion i s  a 
misdemeanor. " 
"39184. (a)  No person sha l l  i n s t a l l ,  s e l l ,  o f f e r  f o r  sale, o r  adver- 
t i se ,  or ,  except i n  an app l i ca t ion  t o  the board f o r  acc red i ta t ion  o f  a 
device, represent, any device as a motor veh ic le  p o l l u t i o n  con t ro l  
device f o r  use on any used motor veh ic le  unless t h a t  device has been 
accredi ted by the board. No person sha l l  s e l l ,  o f f e r  f o r  sale, adver- 
t i s e ,  o r  represent any motor veh ic le  p o l l u t i o n  con t ro l  device as an 
accredited device which, i n  fact ,  i s  no t  an accredi ted device. Any 
v i o l a t i o n  o f  t h i s  subdiv is ion i s  a misdemeanor." 

"39184. (b )  Subdivision (a )  sha l l  no t  preclude any person from i n s t a l -  
l i n g ,  se l l i ng ,  o f fe r ing  f o r  sale, o r  adver t is ing a device as a motor 
veh ic le  p o l l u t i o n  con t ro l  device f o r  use on a p a r t i c u l a r  c l a s s i f i c a t i o n  
o f  used motor vehic les i f  the board has found t h a t  the i n s t a l l a t i o n  
o f  the device on t h a t  p a r t i c u l a r  c l a s s i f i c a t i o n  o f  used motor veh ic le  
r e s u l t s  i n  such vehic les meeting the s ta te  exhaust emissions standards. " 

Any apparent v i o l a t i o n  o f  the condi t ions o f  t h i s  Executive Order w i l l  be sub- 
m i  t t e d  t o  the Attorney General o f  Ca l i f o rn i a  f o r  such ac t i on  as he deems 
advisable. 

k 
Executed a t  Sacramento, Ca l i f o rn i a  , t h i s  

Executive O f f i c e r  


